#### 07/13/2016 503913926

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3960579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLANCY G. BOYER	06/28/2004
ALAN W. REICHOW	06/15/2004
KARL CITEK	06/18/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIKE, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE BOWERMAN DRIVE	
City:	BEAVERTON	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97005-6453	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7963869

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-6550 Email: blarge@shb.com

SHOOK HARD & BACON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BLVD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NIKE.135895	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORY W. FISHER	
SIGNATURE:	/CORY W. FISHER/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=NIKE.135895#page1.tif source=NIKE.135895#page2.tif source=NIKE.135895#page3.tif source=NIKE.135895#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039149 FRAME: 0859**

503913926

source=NIKE.135895#page5.tif source=NIKE.135895#page6.tif source=NIKE.135895#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039149 FRAME: 0860

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Clancy G. Boyer, of Aloha, County of Washington, State of Oregon, Alan W. Reichow, of Forest Grove, County of Washington, State of Oregon, Richard G. Avis, of Tigard, County of Washington, State of Oregon, and Karl Citek, of Forest Grove, County of Washington, State of Oregon, are co-inventors of a certain invention, entitled CHROMATIC ARCHITECTURE FOR SPORTS EQUIPMENT for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on February 2, 2004, and assigned Application Number 10/770,862; and

WHEREAS, NIKE, INC., a corporation of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005-6453, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States, Korea and Japan and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or Korea or Japan which may be granted therefor;

WHEREAS, NIKE INTERNATIONAL LTD., a corporation of Bermuda, having a place of business at One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005-6453, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in any and all countries throughout the world other than the United States, Korea and Japan in and to any Letters Patent of any of said countries other than United States, Korea and Japan which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Clancy G. Boyer, Richard G. Avis, Alan W. Reichow, and Karl Citek, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer:

(a) Unto NIKE, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 039149 FRAME: 0861 MJ:mgs 06/10/04 2242-67754-01 276933.doc

may be granted therefor in the United States, Korea or Japan and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and

(b) Unto NIKE INTERNATIONAL LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any and all countries throughout the world other than the United States, Korea and Japan and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said assignees or their representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignees to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested to do so by said assignees.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

C	anus	4	3	] ~
Clan	cy G. Boy	r		

At <u>Beaverton</u>, <u>Oregon</u>

(City and State)

on this <u>28<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>June</u>, 2004.

STATE OF

)

ss.

COUNTY OF

)

This day of gene, 2004, before me personally came the above-named Clancy G. Boyer, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public For Oregon

My commission expires: 3/3/08

[SEAL]



	Male
	Alan W. Reichow
At Beaverton, OR	
(City and State)	
on this <u>15</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2004.	
STATE OF )	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF )	
This 15 day of, 2004, Alan W. Reichow, who executed the foregoing insacknowledged to me that he executed the same of therein.	before me personally came the above-named strument in my presence, and who his own free will for the purposes set forth
	Danielle St. Clair
•	Notary Public For Oregon
	My commission expires: $3/3/08$
OFFICIAL SEAL  DANIELLE ST. CLAIR  NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 376827  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2008	

	(fal litil
	Karl Citek
At Torest Grove, Gregon	narrana na
At Forest Grove, Oregon  (City and State)  on this 18th day of June, 2004.	
STATE OF ) ss.	
COUNTY OF )	
This 18 <sup>40</sup> day of, 200 <sup>4</sup> Karl Citek, who executed the foregoing instrumenthat he executed the same of his own free will for	
OFFICIAL SEAL  ESTHER W KNOX  NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. A367787  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 20, 2007	Notary Public For My commission expires: April 70, 700-

# ADDENDUM TO ASSIGNMENT

The terms and conditions of the assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/770,862 from Clancy G. Boyer, Alan W. Reichow, Richard G. Avis, and Karl Citek, are hereby accepted by the Assignees, NIKE, Inc. and NIKE International Ltd.

IN WITNESS WHERE June, 2004.	EOF, I have hereu	anto set my hand and seal this 28th day of
		NIKE, Inc.
		By: Ofm Tobacon
		William E. Berner, Jr. John F. Coburn III
		Assistant Secretary
STATE OF OREGON	)	
	) ss:	
County of Washington	)	
the county and state aforesaid,	personally appea of that name who	, 2004, before me a Notary Public in and for ared William E. Berner, Jr., to me known and John F. Coburn So signed the foregoing instrument, and eed.
		Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 3/3/08

OFFICIAL SEAL

DANIELLE ST. CLAIR

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 376827

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2008

PATENT REEL: 039149 FRAME: 0866

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have, 2004.	hereunto set my hand and seal this And day of NIKE INTERNATIONAL LTD.
	By: Kin Tubun William E. Berner, Jr. John F. Coburn III Assistant Secretary
STATE OF OREGON ) ss:	
County of Washington )	
On this 28th day of June county and state aforesaid, personally app to me to be the person of that name who same to be his free act and deed.	, 2004 before me a Notary Public in and for the peared William E. Berner, Jr., to me known and known John F. Cobuncing and the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 3/3/08

PATENT REEL: 039149 FRAME: 0867

**RECORDED: 07/13/2016** 

OFFICIAL SEAL

DANIELLE ST. CLAIR

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 376827
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2008